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      Bambini 5 Jahre u. jünger weibl.     400 m 

  

        1. 

 

Toigo Nina 2013 SVG Ruhstorf 2:00,1 

      Bambini 6 Jahre weibl.     400 m 

   

        1. 

 

Sittner Jenny 2012 SVG Ruhstorf, Jugendfussball 1:36,0 

  2. 

 

Cruchten Ida 2012 TG Vilshofen 1:41,8 

  3. 

 

Plinganser Franziska 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 1:45,4 

  4. 

 

Stempfl Lena 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 1:57,5 

      Bambini 7 Jahre weibl.     400 m 

   

        1. 

 

Fischbach Antonia 2011 SVG Ruhstorf 1:26,9 

  2. 

 

Koch Lena 2011 SC Dreiburgenland 1:27,9 

  3. 

 

Lorenz Emma 2011 S.V.Malching 1:30,6 

      

      Bambini 5 Jahre u. jünger männl.     400 m 

  

        1. 

 

Lothring Timo 2013 ohne Verein 1:50,4 

      Bambini 6 Jahre männl.     400 m 

   

        1. 

 

Stöckl Benedikt 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 1:28,7 

  2. 

 

Breitschwerdt Carl 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 1:29,0 

  3. 

 

Stúr Nicklas 2012 TG Vilshofen 1:31,3 

  4. 

 

Kopfinger Tim 2012 LG Passau 1:40,9 

  5. 

 

Zeichfüßl Max 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 1:43,4 

  6. 

 

Schanzer Ludwig 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 1:49,7 

  7. 

 

Madl Laurenz 2012 SVG Ruhstorf 2:30,0 

      Bambini 7 Jahre männl.     400 m 

   

        1. 

 

Ortanderl Niklas 2011 ohne Verein 1:36,8 

  2. 

 

Novikov Michael 2011 ohne Verein 1:42,5 
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Schülerinnen U12   W 10     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Vogl Johanna 2008 LAC Arnstorf 3:41,9 

  2. 

 

Sattler Annika 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 4:22,8 

  3. 

 

Probsteder Elena 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 4:41,6 

      Schülerinnen U12   W 11     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Engl Johanna 2007 LV Deggendorf 3:46,3 

  2. 

 

Cruchten Hanna 2007 TG Vilshofen 3:53,4 

  3. 

 

Moser Sophia 2007 mia ruastorfer 4:33,5 

      Schülerinnen U10   W 8      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Haselböck Tereza 2010 TG Vilshofen 4:01,0 

  2. 

 

Blöchl Emily 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 4:32,2 

  3. 

 

Rahn Hannah 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 4:37,5 

  4. 

 

Rossmanith Klara 2010 TSV Aidenbach 4:40,6 

  5. 

 

Baus Emelie 2010 TG Vilshofen 4:44,2 

  6. 

 

Baus Sophie 2010 TG Vilshofen 4:46,4 

  7. 

 

Grübl Emiliy 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 4:49,7 

  8. 

 

Silbereisen Teresa 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 4:56,1 

  9. 

 

Seil Leonie 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 4:57,2 

      Schülerinnen U10   W 9      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Blättermann Saskia 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 4:27,8 

  2. 

 

Schwendl Lilith 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 4:31,3 

  3. 

 

Bauernfeind Felicitas 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 4:48,0 

  4. 

 

Stöckl Hannah 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 5:01,6 
 
 

Schüler      U12   M 10     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Anthuber Max 2008 TG Vilshofen 3:47,5 

  2. 

 

Wührer Felix 2008 TG Vilshofen 3:47,9 

  3. 

 

Schuh Eric 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 3:54,2 

  4. 

 

Plinganser Korbinian 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 3:55,1 

  5. 

 

Engl Korbinian 2008 LV Deggendorf 3:55,9 

  6. 

 

Bauernfeind Jonathan 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 3:56,9 

  7. 

 

Ortanderl Sebastian 2008 ohne Verein 4:00,5 

  8. 

 

Sittner Leon 2008 SVG Ruhstorf, Jugendfussball 4:03,1 

  9. 

 

Rahn Tobias 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 4:07,4 

 10. 

 

Urban Niclas 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 4:19,0 

 11. 

 

Silbereisen Josef 2008 SVG Ruhstorf 4:39,1 
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      Schüler      U12   M 11     1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Lorenz Vitus 2007 S.V.Malching 3:38,9 

  2. 

 

Grübl Fabian 2007 SVG Ruhstorf 4:04,7 

      Schüler      U10   M 8      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Haselböck Patrik 2010 TG Vilshofen 3:52,4 

  2. 

 

Cruchten Thomas 2010 TG Vilshofen 4:14,6 

  3. 

 

Sittner Philipp 2010 SVG Ruhstorf, Jugendfussball 4:16,8 

  4. 

 

Rossmanith Johann 2010 TSV Aidenbach 4:40,0 

  5. 

 

Wagner Samuel 2010 SVG Ruhstorf 4:54,4 

      Schüler      U10   M 9      1000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Wührer David 2009 TG Vilshofen 3:51,7 

  2. 

 

Riedl Valentin 2009 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 4:09,2 

  3. 

 

Soldo Marko 2009 SVG Ruhstorf 5:04,9 
 

 

Schülerinnen U14   W 12     2000 m 

   

       1. 

 

Lorenz Pauline 2006 TSV Simbach 8:00,9 

 2. 

 

Optenhoevel Seraphine-Leonie 2006 LG Stadtwerke München 8:19,9 

 3. 

 

Anthuber Julia 2006 TG Vilshofen 9:01,4 

      Schülerinnen U14   W 13     2000 m 
   

       1. 

 

Engl Magdalena 2005 LV Deggendorf 7:54,7 

 2. 

 

Bauer Katharina 2005 SV Pocking 8:34,7 

 3. 

 

Neudorfer Franziska 2005 Nordicfreunde Hauzenberg 8:39,6 

 4. 

 

Riedl Sophie 2005 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 9:14,7 

      Schülerinnen U16   W 14     2000 m 

   

       1. 

 

Cruchten Eva 2004 TG Vilshofen 8:38,3 

 2. 

 

Neudorfer Katharina 2004 Nordicfreunde Hauzenberg 9:07,3 

 3. 

 

Schätz Mariella 2004 TG Vilshofen 9:09,5 

 4. 

 

Haslinger Elisa 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 9:10,1 

 5. 

 

Heller Lucia 2004 SVG Ruhstorf 10:37,9 
 

 

Schüler      U14   M 12     2000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Brand Finn 2006 FC Tiefenbach DJK 7:52,7 

  2. 

 

Daiminger Jonathan 2006 LV Deggendorf 8:01,3 

  3. 

 

Sattler Benedikt 2006 DJK SV Kirchberg v.W. 8:23,9 

  4. 

 

Cruchten Maximilian 2006 TG Vilshofen 8:47,6 
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Schüler      U14   M 13     2000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Bauernfeind Valentin 2005 SVG Ruhstorf 10:02,6 

      Schüler      U16   M 14     2000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Wührer Jonas 2004 TG Vilshofen 8:32,1 
 

 

 
 

weibl. Jugend U18    5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Hanf Amélie 2002 LV Deggendorf 20:54,0 

      weibl. Jugend U20    5000 m 
   

        1. 

 

Krause Nathalie 1999 TSV Triftern 24:02,1 

  2. 

 

Eichinger Franziska 2000 SVG Ruhstorf 32:09,5 
 

männl. Jugend U18    5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Steiner Felix 2001 SU IGLA longlife 19:04,1 

  2. 

 

Zimmermann Benjamin 2002 SVG Ruhstorf 21:33,3 

  3. 

 

Krätschmar Louis 2002 ohne Verein 23:06,9 

  4. 

 

Wösner Philipp 2002 EHF Passau 25:53,4 

      männl. Jugend U20    5000 m 
   

        1. 

 

Blindauer Lukas 2000 Arnstorfer LG 23:14,5 

  2. 

 

Zabihullah Waziri 2000 SVG Ruhstorf 23:16,8 
 

Frauen                5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Laski Victoria 1993 ohne Verein 21:10,2 

  2. 

 

Peterbauer Viktoria 1995 Technologiezentrum Energie 22:43,0 

 3. 

 

Kohlbauer Katrin 1992 Frauscher Sensortechnik-rundum g`sund 23:05,0 

  4. 

 

Straßner Sina 1996 TSV Simbach 24:25,1 

  5. 

 

Pfaffinger Katrin 1997 SVG Ruhstorf 26:38,2 

  6. 

 

Reimann Anna-Lena 1993 Interieur Montage UG 30:26,8 

  7. 

 

Ammermüller Celina 1997 Trockenbau Hopfinger 32:08,4 

  8. 

 

Gerstl Claudia 1990 DJK Pörndorf 32:16,1 

  9. 

 

Gruber Lena 1997 Interieur Montage UG 32:54,2 

 10. 

 

Kerschdorfer Carina 1991 TSV Mattighofen 35:01,1 
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             W  30     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Weber Martha 1985 ZF Passau 21:16,1 

  2. 

 

Weikl Nicole 1985 LG Passau 21:54,7 

  3. 

 

Niederhofer Jasmin 1985 LG Passau 21:56,7 

  4. 

 

Jarosch Bernadette 1986 ohne Verein 22:33,8 

  5. 

 

Zeilinger Tina 1986 LC Geinberg 23:51,7 

  6. 

 

Klinger Jarkyna 1984 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 24:14,9 

  7. 

 

Neumaier Johanna 1984 Arnstorfer LG 24:30,2 

  8. 

 

Kypusova Katarina 1988 ohne Verein 25:41,4 

  9. 

 

Petermaier Sandrea 1987 LC Geinberg 29:45,9 

 10. 

 

Toigo Christina 1986 Technologiezentrum Energie 30:24,3 

 11. 

 

Straub Julia 1987 Technologiezentrum Energie 30:58,9 

 12. 

 

Kapsreiter Ruth 1984 Technologiezentrum Energie 32:57,9 
 

                   W  35     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Machl Anita 1980 Interieur Montage UG 22:28,5 

  2. 

 

Fenzl Sandra 1979 RK Julbach 23:12,9 

  3. 

 

Wirz Valentina 1983 ohne Verein 28:08,0 

  4. 

 

Simon Silke 1980 ohne Verein 28:29,4 

                   W  40     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Krautloher Marion 1975 SVG Ruhstorf 21:23,6 

  2. 

 

Königseder Silvia 1976 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 22:36,7 

  3. 

 

Stieber Simone 1976 Union Wernstein 26:29,8 

  4. 

 

Kermelk Nathalie 1975 DJK Pörndorf 27:23,0 

  5. 

 

Pirchegger Birgit 1975 LV Strasswalchen 27:25,1 

  6. 

 

Sattler Kerstin 1977 mia ruastorfer 28:46,4 

  7. 

 

Schartner Elke 1977 DJK Pörndorf 29:33,4 

  8. 

 

Fladnitzer Heide 1977 SVG Ruhstorf 30:56,8 

  9. 

 

Madl-Hisch Kathrin 1977 Interieur Montage UG 32:53,7 

                   W  45     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Sprenzinger Jeanette 1973 LVR Geiselhöring 21:38,0 

  2. 

 

Cruchten Anita 1972 WSV Otterskirchen 22:23,2 

  3. 

 

Ranftl Karoline 1969 Union Wernstein 22:49,4 

  4. 

 

Königseder Andrea 1970 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 24:14,5 

  5. 

 

Baisch Daniela 1972 LG Passau 24:40,0 

  6. 

 

Enderl Nadia 1970 SVG Ruhstorf 25:24,4 

  7. 

 

Meisinger Manuela 1973 Trockenbau Hopfinger 26:51,0 

  8. 

 

Kopfinger Gaby 1973 LG Passau 28:27,4 

  9. 

 

Kolm Iris 1969 LG Mettenheim 28:44,8 
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           zu  W  45     5000 m 

   

      10. 

 

Riedl Manuela 1973 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 28:55,2 

 11. 

 

Lehner Ingrid 1969 Trockenbau Hopfinger 28:56,4 

 12. 

 

Lagleder Brigitte 1970 TSV Simbach 30:43,9 

 13. 

 

Eder Izabela 1970 Arnstorfer LG 32:05,9 

 14. 

 

Probst Karin 1971 DJK Pörndorf 32:06,8 

                   W  50     5000 m 

    

       1. 

 

Schalk Monika 1967 LG Mettenheim 25:31,6 

  2. 

 

Wallner Marianne 1967 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 26:13,7 

  3. 

 

Straubinger Petra 1966 Arnstorfer LG 26:24,0 

  4. 

 

Niederhofer Brita 1968 Trockenbau Hopfinger 26:28,8 

  5. 

 

Venus Christine 1967 Arnstorfer LG 26:40,4 

  6. 

 

Witschital Tina 1967 DJK Pörndorf 29:02,4 

  7. 

 

Fottner Maria 1965 LG Mettenheim 29:43,4 

  8. 

 

Elkofer Martina 1968 DJK Pörndorf 30:34,2 

  9. 

 

Hofinger Edith 1965 Union Suben 31:04,3 

 10. 

 

Gruber Alexandra 1968 Interieur Montage UG 31:21,8 
 

                   W  55     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Flexeder Sieglinde 1959 SVG Ruhstorf 23:01,7 

  2. 

 

Röckl Brigitte 1961 SVG Ruhstorf 23:08,4 

  3. 

 

Binder Christine 1959 LG Mettenheim 23:23,2 

  4. 

 

Apfel Susanne 1960 TV Eggenfelden 23:58,4 

  5. 

 

Holzbauer Eva-Maria 1962 SVG Ruhstorf 24:22,3 

  6. 

 

Winroither Theresia 1960 Union Wernstein 24:33,1 

  7. 

 

Breckner Susanne 1961 TSV Mattighofen 24:34,6 

  8. 

 

Sternbauer Elfriede 1962 TSV Mattighofen 28:43,9 

  9. 

 

Jelzin Valentina 1962 TG Vilshofen 28:44,3 

 10. 

 

Schwarze Gertraud 1960 LG Mettenheim 28:48,4 

 11. 

 

Willis Carol 1963 LG Mettenheim 30:29,0 

 12. 

 

Mayerhofer Helga 1963 Trockenbau Hopfinger 31:19,9 

 13. 

 

Wimmer-Schreiner Renate 1959 Trockenbau Hopfinger 32:13,6 

                   W  60     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Moosantl Christine 1958 TSV Mattighofen 25:24,9 

  2. 

 

Huber Doris 1958 RK Julbach 29:25,1 

  3. 

 

Katzlberger Maria 1955 LG Innviertel 29:49,6 

  4. 

 

Litzlbauer Marianne 1957 LG Innviertel 29:52,9 
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             W  65     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Wührer Gertraud 1952 SVG Ruhstorf 30:25,9 

  2. 

 

Wilberg Ilse 1950 SVG Ruhstorf 40:18,1 

                   W  80     5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Traubenek Josefine 1936 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 36:17,8 
 
 

 

Frauen  5000 m    Mannschaftswertung 
  

        1. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf I 
  

1.07:33,9 

  
Krautloher Marion 1975 21:23,6 

 

  
Flexeder Sieglinde 1959 23:01,7 

 

  
Röckl Brigitte 1961 23:08,4 

 

        2. 
 

LG Passau I 
  

1.08:31,6 

  
Weikl Nicole 1985 21:54,7 

 

  
Niederhofer Jasmin 1985 21:56,7 

 

  
Baisch Daniela 1972 24:40,0 

 

        3. 
 

DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck I 
  

1.11:06,2 

  
Königseder Silvia 1976 22:36,7 

 

  
Königseder Andrea 1970 24:14,5 

 

  
Klinger Jarkyna 1984 24:14,9 

 

        4. 
 

Union Wernstein I 
  

1.13:52,5 

  
Ranftl Karoline 1969 22:49,4 

 

  
Winroither Theresia 1960 24:33,1 

 

  
Stieber Simone 1976 26:29,8 

 

        5. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf II 
  

1.16:25,0 

  
Holzbauer Eva-Maria 1962 24:22,3 

 

  
Enderl Nadia 1970 25:24,4 

 

  
Pfaffinger Katrin 1997 26:38,2 

 

        6. 
 

Arnstorfer LG I 
  

1.17:34,6 

  
Neumaier Johanna 1984 24:30,2 

 

  
Straubinger Petra 1966 26:24,0 

 

  
Venus Christine 1967 26:40,4 

 

        7. 
 

LG Mettenheim I 
  

1.17:39,6 

  
Binder Christine 1959 23:23,2 

 

  
Schalk Monika 1967 25:31,6 

 

  
Kolm Iris 1969 28:44,8 
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zu Frauen  5000 m    Mannschaftswertung 
  

        8. 
 

TSV Mattighofen I 
  

1.18:43,5 

  
Breckner Susanne 1961 24:34,6 

 

  
Moosantl Christine 1958 25:24,9 

 

  
Sternbauer Elfriede 1962 28:43,9 

 

        9. 
 

DJK Pörndorf I 
  

1.25:58,9 

  
Kermelk Nathalie 1975 27:23,0 

 

  
Witschital Tina 1967 29:02,4 

 

  
Schartner Elke 1977 29:33,4 

 

       
10. 

 
LG Mettenheim II 

  
1.29:00,9 

  
Schwarze Gertraud 1960 28:48,4 

 

  
Fottner Maria 1965 29:43,4 

 

  
Willis Carol 1963 30:29,0 

 

       
11. 

 
DJK Pörndorf II 

  
1.34:57,2 

  
Elkofer Martina 1968 30:34,2 

 

  
Probst Karin 1971 32:06,8 

 

  
Gerstl Claudia 1990 32:16,1 

 

       
12. 

 
SVG Ruhstorf III 

  
1.41:41,0 

  
Wührer Gertraud 1952 30:25,9 

 

  
Fladnitzer Heide 1977 30:56,8 

 

  
Wilberg Ilse 1950 40:18,1 

  
 

Männer                5000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Kinadeter Georg 1969 LG Stadtwerke München 18:07,1 

  2. 

 

Sattler Stefan 1980 mia ruastorfer 19:12,4 

  3. 

 

Schubert Jonathan 1996 Technologiezentrum Energie 19:39,3 

  4. 

 

Steudel Klaus 1965 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 20:45,9 

  5. 

 

Liebl Christian 1986 SVG Ruhstorf 21:05,8 

  6. 

 

Kleinpötzl Fabian 1990 Frauscher Sensortechnik-rundum g`sund 21:18,6 

  7. 

 

Ferenz Dominik 1997 Trockenbau Hopfinger 21:42,3 

  8. 

 

Riesinger Walter 1970 Interieur Montage UG 21:43,6 

  9. 

 

Schuster Stephan 1963 VFL Waldkreiburg 21:45,1 

 10. 

 

Michl Patrick 1990 Technologiezentrum Energie 21:49,5 

 11. 

 

Dr. Stelzer Thorsten 1967 WSV Otterskirchen 21:50,0 

 12. 

 

Neudorfer Patrick 1974 Nordicfreunde Hauzenberg 22:03,9 

 13. 

 

Tandara Filip 1995 Technologiezentrum Energie 22:12,5 

 14. 

 

Stöckl Wolfgang 1978 Interieur Montage UG 22:34,5 

 15. 

 

Moser Reinhold 1973 mia ruastorfer 22:38,1 

 16. 

 

Linkamp Ralf 1971 Frauscher Sensortechnik-rundum g`sund 22:58,4 
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zu Männer                5000 m 

   

      17. 

 

Hell Daniel 1988 Frauscher Sensortechnik-rundum g`sund 23:56,6 

 18. 

 

Hopfinger Thomas 1972 Trockenbau Hopfinger 24:20,1 

 19. 

 

Gruber Thomas 1968 Trockenbau Hopfinger 24:33,6 

 20. 

 

Maislinger Anton 1956 LV Strasswalchen 24:35,1 

 21. 

 

Heidenberger Horst 1966 Trockenbau Hopfinger 25:07,6 

 22. 

 

Mayer Josef 1965 LV Strasswalchen 25:22,6 

 23. 

 

Schaller Lukas 1989 Technologiezentrum Energie 26:02,7 

 24. 

 

Ortanderl Christian 1976 mia ruastorfer 26:48,8 

 25. 

 

Sighart Stephan 1989 Technologiezentrum Energie 26:53,7 

 26. 

 

Breckner Philipp 2005 TSV Mattighofen 27:58,6 

 27. 

 

Breckner Andreas 1978 TSV Mattighofen 27:59,2 

 28. 

 

Buchlin Pierre 1942 SVG Ruhstorf 29:16,0 

 29. 

 

Schwendtbauer Alex 1983 LC Geinberg 29:27,0 

 30. 

 

Madl Ronald 1975 Interieur Montage UG 30:04,8 

 31. 

 

Klotzek Jörg 1963 DJK Pörndorf 30:35,1 

 32. 

 

Stäudelmayr Johannes 1953 Union Schärding 30:48,6 

 33. 

 

Hahn Robert 1977 Technologiezentrum Energie 30:52,9 

 34. 

 

Huber Paul 1958 LG Innviertel 30:57,4 

 35. 

 

Heyer Georg 1985 Technologiezentrum Energie 32:03,2 
 

 

 

  5000 m    Mannschaftswertung Firmenlauf Gemischt 
 

      1. 
 

Technologiezentrum Energie I 
  

1:26:24,3 

  
Schubert Jonathan 1996 19:39,3 

 

  
Michl Patrick 1990 21:49,5 

 

  
Tandara Filip 1995 22:12,5 

 

  
Peterbauer Viktoria 1995 22:43,0 

 

      2. 
 

Frauscher Sensortechnik-rundum g`sund 1:31:18,6 

  
Kleinpötzl Fabian 1990 21:18,6 

 

  
Linkamp Ralf 1971 22:58,4 

 

  
Kohlbauer Katrin 1992 23:05,0 

 

  
Hell Daniel 1988 23:56,6 

 

      3. 
 

Interieur Montage UG 
  

1:36:51,4 

  
Riesinger Walter 1970 21:43,6 

 

  
Machl Anita 1980 22:28,5 

 

  
Stöckl Wolfgang 1978 22:34,5 

 

  
Madl Ronald 1975 30:04,8 

 

      4. 
 

Trockenbau Hopfinger I 
  

1:37:04,8 

  
Ferenz Dominik 1997 21:42,3 

 

  
Hopfinger Thomas 1972 24:20,1 

 

  
Gruber Thomas 1968 24:33,6 

 

  
Niederhofer Brita 1968 26:28,8 
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 zu  5000 m    Mannschaftswertung Firmenlauf Gemischt 
 

      5. 
 

mia ruastorfer 
  

1:37:25,7 

  
Sattler Stefan 1980 19:12,4 

 

  
Moser Reinhold 1973 22:38,1 

 

  
Ortanderl Christian 1976 26:48,8 

 

  
Sattler Kerstin 1977 28:46,4 

 

      6. 
 

Trockenbau Hopfinger II 
  

1:52:14,9 

  
Heidenberger Horst 1966 25:07,6 

 

  
Meisinger Manuela 1973 26:51,0 

 

  
Lehner Ingrid 1969 28:56,4 

 

  
Mayerhofer Helga 1963 31:19,9 

 

      7. 
 

Technologiezentrum Energie II 
  

1:54:13,6 

  
Schaller Lukas 1989 26:02,7 

 

  
Sighart Stephan 1989 26:53,7 

 

  
Toigo Christina 1986 30:24,3 

 

  
Hahn Robert 1977 30:52,9 

  

 
 

Männer               10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Mayr Thomas 1993 CLR Sauwald Cofain 699 36:48,0 

  2. 

 

Dr. Gerson Oliver 1990 SVG Ruhstorf 38:11,8 

  3. 

 

Schmeizl Marco 1991 Nordicfreunde Hauzenberg 38:47,6 

  4. 

 

Schubert Jonathan 1996 SVG Ruhstorf 42:48,0 

  5. 

 

Alswedani Qassem 1991 SV Pocking 50:15,9 

  6. 

 

Riermeier Thomas 1999 SV Pocking 50:38,3 
 

 

              M 30    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Schlosser Sebastian 1986 Rudertinger Rennsemmeln 42:59,5 

  2. 

 

Sauerlacher Josef 1987 Athletik Club Frauenstein 43:40,6 

  3. 

 

Hölldobler Christian 1987 SVG Ruhstorf 45:30,2 

  4. 

 

Schuiki Matthias 1985 ohne Verein 45:48,5 

  5. 

 

Koppe Bernhard 1987 ohne Verein 46:19,8 

  6. 

 

Doppermann Johannes 1984 LG Innviertel 48:49,5 

  7. 

 

Brandl Michael 1988 DJK Pörndorf 48:50,7 

  8. 

 

Schachinger Johannes 1984 Athletik Club Frauenstein 51:25,2 

                    M 35    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Ehrnleitner Thomas 1982 LC MKW Hausruck 42:38,4 

  2. 

 

Retzinger Michael 1983 Athletik Club Frauenstein 49:35,5 
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              M 40    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Grubmüller Gerold 1975 TSV Mattighofen 35:20,4 

  2. 

 

Riedl Norbert 1975 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 39:59,9 

  3. 

 

Kirchberger Stephan 1976 LG Innviertel 41:03,6 

  4. 

 

Breckner Andreas 1978 TSV Mattighofen 44:47,7 

  5. 

 

Rosenberger Thomas 1978 Swimbikerun enns 46:06,2 

  6. 

 

Huttary Johannes 1978 LC Geinberg 46:20,3 

  7. 

 

Fenzl Gerhard 1975 RK Julbach 49:59,6 

  8. 

 

Baisch Tobias 1975 MFV Passau 50:01,1 

  9. 

 

Groß Wolfgang 1977 WSV Otterskirchen 1.05:53,7 

                    M 45    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Knuff Helmut 1972 DJK Pörndorf 40:24,6 

  2. 

 

Brand Axel 1972 LG Passau 40:33,8 

  3. 

 

Stockinger Gerald 1970 LAG Genböck Haus Ried 41:40,8 

  4. 

 

Huemer Jürgen 1973 LG Innviertel 42:02,6 

  5. 

 

Maurer Markus 1973 ohne Verein 42:26,0 

  6. 

 

Enderl Alexander 1973 TG Vilshofen 42:58,9 

  7. 

 

Kopp Herbert 1971 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 43:35,1 

  8. 

 

Birn Bernhard 1970 LG Innviertel 43:36,4 

  9. 

 

Kopfinger Christian 1973 ohne Verein 43:55,3 

 10. 

 

Gasperi Christof 1969 Marathon Team Fussach 48:27,6 

 11. 

 

Zieglmeier Robert 1970 SVG Ruhstorf 49:52,6 

 12. 

 

Kopfinger Thomas 1970 LG Passau 51:28,9 

                    M 50    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Summereder Christian 1964 LC MKW Hausruck 37:09,7 

  2. 

 

Pfannenstein Dieter 1968 ohne Verein 37:41,1 

  3. 

 

Koschel Walter 1966 WSV Otterskirchen 38:05,0 

  4. 

 

Cruchten Michael 1967 TG Vilshofen 38:59,6 

  5. 

 

Ammerl Manfred 1968 LG Passau 39:21,9 

  6. 

 

Tischler Anton 1967 DJK Pörndorf 40:38,1 

  7. 

 

Schaumlöffel Theodor 1966 WSC Heidelberg 41:18,3 

  8. 

 

Eder Roland 1968 Arnstorfer LG 41:24,4 

  9. 

 

Weber Erwin 1966 WSV Otterskirchen 42:14,2 

 10. 

 

Höglinger Hermann 1966 Union Wernstein 42:42,4 

 11. 

 

Dankesreiter Walter 1965 WSV Otterskirchen 43:01,7 

 12. 

 

Wimmer-Klauser Wolfgang 1967 SVG Ruhstorf 43:45,8 

 13. 

 

Gratzer Johann 1964 RK Julbach 43:52,3 

 14. 

 

Kinauer Dieter 1965 SVG Ruhstorf 44:55,0 

 15. 

 

Buchner Alfred 1964 TSV Simbach 47:24,5 

 16. 

 

Stelzhammer Manfred 1966 TSV Mattighofen 56:03,6 

       

 

 

 



10.Marktlauf  Rund um Ruhstorf am 07.04.2018   Seite: 12 
 

              M 55    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Breit Wolfgang 1963 Union Wernstein 42:59,9 

  2. 

 

Schönpaß Klaus 1963 DJK Laufwölfe Fürsteneck 44:39,7 

  3. 

 

Feldmaier Peter 1962 Top Team Ostpark 47:02,4 

  4. 

 

Weber Alfons 1960 SVG Ruhstorf 48:44,2 

  5. 

 

Kerschdorfer Ernst 1963 TSV Mattighofen 49:16,0 

  6. 

 

Hofmann Herbert 1961 TG Vilshofen 50:06,0 

  7. 

 

Jelzin Vaceslav 1961 TG Vilshofen 54:35,8 

                    M 60    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Plessl Karl 1957 TSV Mattighofen 39:11,4 

  2. 

 

Lang Ludwig 1954 SVG Ruhstorf 41:32,1 

  3. 

 

Weps Anton 1956 SVG Ruhstorf 48:00,8 

  4. 

 

Keifenheim Franz 1957 LG Passau 48:33,8 

  5. 

 

Berg Georg 1954 TG Vilshofen 50:43,4 

  6. 

 

Huber Peter 1958 SVG Ruhstorf 52:51,2 

                    M 65    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Katzlberger Herbert 1953 LG Innviertel 48:49,0 

  2. 

 

Sigl Edwin 1951 Sigl steuert laufend 57:39,1 
 

                    M 70    10000 m 

   

        1. 

 

Seebauer Manfred 1947 SVG Ruhstorf 52:50,5 
 

 
 

 

Männer  10000 m    Mannschaftswertung 
  

        1. 
 

TSV Mattighofen I 
  

1.59:19,5 

  
Grubmüller Gerold 1975 35:20,4 

 

  
Plessl Karl 1957 39:11,4 

 

  
Breckner Andreas 1978 44:47,7 

 

        2. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf I 
  

2.02:31,9 

  
Dr. Gerson Oliver 1990 38:11,8 

 

  
Lang Ludwig 1954 41:32,1 

 

  
Schubert Jonathan 1996 42:48,0 

 

        3. 
 

WSV Otterskirchen I 
  

2.03:20,9 

  
Koschel Walter 1966 38:05,0 

 

  
Weber Erwin 1966 42:14,2 

 

  
Dankesreiter Walter 1965 43:01,7 
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zu Männer  10000 m    Mannschaftswertung 
  

        4. 
 

LG Innviertel I 
  

2.06:42,6 

  
Kirchberger Stephan 1976 41:03,6 

 

  
Huemer Jürgen 1973 42:02,6 

 

  
Birn Bernhard 1970 43:36,4 

 

        5. 
 

LG Passau I 
  

2.08:29,5 

  
Ammerl Manfred 1968 39:21,9 

 

  
Brand Axel 1972 40:33,8 

 

  
Keifenheim Franz 1957 48:33,8 

 

        6. 
 

DJK Pörndorf I 
  

2.09:53,4 

  
Knuff Helmut 1972 40:24,6 

 

  
Tischler Anton 1967 40:38,1 

 

  
Brandl Michael 1988 48:50,7 

 

        7. 
 

TG Vilshofen I 
  

2.12:04,5 

  
Cruchten Michael 1967 38:59,6 

 

  
Enderl Alexander 1973 42:58,9 

 

  
Hofmann Herbert 1961 50:06,0 

 

        8. 
 

SVG Ruhstorf II 
  

2.14:11,0 

  
Wimmer-Klauser Wolfgang 1967 43:45,8 

 

  
Kinauer Dieter 1965 44:55,0 

 

  
Hölldobler Christian 1987 45:30,2 

 

        9. 
 

Athletik Club Frauenstein I 
  

2.24:41,3 

  
Sauerlacher Josef 1987 43:40,6 

 

  
Retzinger Michael 1983 49:35,5 

 

  
Schachinger Johannes 1984 51:25,2 

 

       
10. 

 
SVG Ruhstorf III 

  
2.26:37,6 

  
Weps Anton 1956 48:00,8 

 

  
Weber Alfons 1960 48:44,2 

 

  
Zieglmeier Robert 1970 49:52,6 

  

 
 

 

 
 

 


